Recommended computer models and their specifications for UNLV computer purchases

Apple Desktops

Mac Mini iMac Mac Pro
Processor Intel Quad-Core i5 Intel Quad-Core i5 Quad-Core Xeon E5
RAM (for memory) 8 GB 8 GB 12GB
Hard Drive (Storage) 1TB 1TB 1TB
Video Memory Shared 1GB 2 GB
Monitor N/A 21.5 or 27 inch N/A
Removable Media N/A N/A N/A
Soundcard Motherboard Motherboard Motherboard
Warranty 3 Years 3 Years 3 Years
Wireless 802.11 a/b/g/n 802.11 a/b/g/n 802.11 a/b/g/n
Operating System Mac OS X Mac OS X Mac OS X

Apple Laptops

MacBook Pro 13” MacBook Pro 15” MacBook Air
Processor Intel Quad-Core i5 Intel Quad-Core i7 Intel Dual-Core i5
RAM (for memory) 8 GB 8 GB 8 GB
Hard Drive (Storage) 1TB 1TB 512 GB SS
Video Memory Shared 2 GB Shared
Monitor 13 inch 15 inch 11 or 13 Inch
Removable Media N/A N/A N/A
Soundcard Motherboard Motherboard Motherboard
Warranty 3 Years 3 Years 3 Years
Wireless 802.11 a/b/g/n 802.11 a/b/g/n 802.11 a/b/g/n
Operating System Mac OS X Mac OS X Mac OS X

PLEASE CONTACT THE IT HELP DESK WITH ANY QUESTIONS AT 702-895-0777.
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Dell OptiPlex Series

Basic Desktop

Intel Core i3

4 GB

500 GB
Shared

22 Inch
CD/DVD
Motherboard
4 Years

N/A
Windows 7

Standard Desktop

Intel Core i5

8 GB

500 GB
Shared

22 Inch
CD/DVD
Motherboard
4 Years

N/A
Windows 7

Dell Precision Series

Power User

Laptop
Intel Quad-Core i7
8 GB
500 GB
2GB
17.3 Inch
CD/DVD
Motherboard
4 Years
802.11 a/b/g/n
Windows 7

Standard Desktop

Intel Quad-Core Xeon
8 GB

500 GB

1GB

22 Inch

CD/DVD
Motherboard

4 Years

N/A

Windows 7

Dell XPS/Latitude series

Power User
Desktop
Intel Core i7
16 GB
1TB
2GB
22 Inch
CD/DVD
Motherboard
4 Years
N/A
Windows 7

Power User
Desktop
Intel Eight-Core Xeon
32GB
2TB
4GB
22 Inch
CD/DVD
Motherboard
4 Years
N/A
Windows 7

Power User
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PLEASE CONTACT THE IT HELP DESK WITH ANY QUESTIONS AT 702-895-0777.

Basic Laptop

Intel Core i5
4 GB

128 GB SSD/500 GB

Shared

13.3 Inch

N/A
Motherboard
4 Years
802.11 a/b/g/n
Windows 7

Standard Laptop

Intel Core i5

8 GB

500 GB

1GB

14 Inch

N/A
Motherboard
4 Years
802.11 a/b/g/n
Windows 7

Laptop
Intel Core i7
16 GB
1TB
2GB
15.6 Inch
N/A
Motherboard
4 Years
802.11 a/b/g/n
Windows 7
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Lenovo ThinkCentre

: Power User
Basic Desktop Standard Desktop Desktop
Processor Intel Core i3 Intel Core i5 Intel Core i7
RAM (memory) 4 GB 8 GB 16 GB
Hard Drive 500 GB 500 GB 1TB
Video Memory Shared 1GB 2 GB
Monitor 22 inch 22 Inch 22 Inch
Removable Media CD/DVD CD/DVD CD/DVD
Soundcard Motherboard Motherboard Motherboard
Warranty 4 Years 4 Years 4 Years
Wireless N/A N/A N/A
Operating System Windows7 Windows 7 Windows 7
Lenovo ThinkPad
Power User Ultra Book
Standard Laptop Laptop Laptop
Processor Intel Core i3 Intel Core i7 Intel Core i7
RAM (memory) 4 GB 8 GB 8 GB
Hard Drive 500 GB 1TB 256 GB SSD
Video Memory Shared 1GB Shared
Monitor 11.6 inch 12.5 Inch 14 Inch
Removable Media N/A N/A N/A
Soundcard Motherboard Motherboard Motherboard
Warranty 4 Years 4 Years 4 Years
Wireless 802.11 a/b/g/n 802.11 a/b/g/n 802.11 a/b/g/n
Operating System Windows7 Windows 7 Windows 7
Lenovo ThinkStation
Power User
Standard Desktop Desktop
Processor Intel Quad-Core Xeon Intel Six-Core Xeon
RAM (memory) 8 GB 16 GB
Hard Drive 500 GB 1TB
Video Memory 1GB 2 GB
Monitor 22 Inch 22 Inch
Removable Media CD/DVD CD/DVD
Soundcard Motherboard Motherboard
Warranty 4 Years 4 Years
Wireless N/A N/A
Operating System Windows 7 Windows 7
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