Recommended computer models and their specifications for UNLV computer purchases

Apple Desktops

	Mac Mini	iMac	Mac Pro
Processor	Intel Quad-Core i5	Intel Quad-Core i5	Quad-Core Xeon E5
RAM (for memory)	8 GB	8 GB	12GB
Hard Drive (Storage)	1 TB	1 TB	1 TB
Video Memory	Shared	1 GB	2 GB
Monitor	N/A	21.5 or 27 inch	N/A
Removable Media	N/A	N/A	N/A
Soundcard	Motherboard	Motherboard	Motherboard
Warranty	3 Years	3 Years	3 Years
Wireless	802.11 a/b/g/n	802.11 a/b/g/n	802.11 a/b/g/n
Operating System	Mac OS X	Mac OS X	Mac OS X

Apple Laptops

	MacBook Pro 13"	MacBook Pro 15"	MacBook Air
Processor	Intel Quad-Core i5	Intel Quad-Core i7	Intel Dual-Core i5
RAM (for memory)	8 GB	8 GB	8 GB
Hard Drive (Storage)	1 TB	1 TB	512 GB SS
Video Memory	Shared	2 GB	Shared
Monitor	13 inch	15 inch	11 or 13 Inch
Removable Media	N/A	N/A	N/A
Soundcard	Motherboard	Motherboard	Motherboard
Warranty	3 Years	3 Years	3 Years
Wireless	802.11 a/b/g/n	802.11 a/b/g/n	802.11 a/b/g/n
Operating System	Mac OS X	Mac OS X	Mac OS X

PLEASE CONTACT THE IT HELP DESK WITH ANY QUESTIONS AT 702-895-0777.

Recommended computer models and their specifications for UNLV computer purchases

Dell OptiPlex Series

	Basic Desktop	Standard Desktop	Power User Desktop
Processor	Intel Core i3	Intel Core i5	Intel Core i7
RAM (memory)	4 GB	8 GB	16 GB
Hard Drive	500 GB	500 GB	1 TB
Video Memory	Shared	Shared	2 GB
Monitor	22 Inch	22 Inch	22 Inch
Removable Media	CD/DVD	CD/DVD	CD/DVD
Soundcard	Motherboard	Motherboard	Motherboard
Warranty	4 Years	4 Years	4 Years
Wireless	N/A	N/A	N/A
Operating System	Windows 7	Windows 7	Windows 7

Dell Precision Series

	Power User Laptop	Standard Desktop	Power User Desktop
Processor	Intel Quad-Core i7	Intel Quad-Core Xeon	Intel Eight-Core Xeon
RAM (memory)	8 GB	8 GB	32 GB
Hard Drive	500 GB	500 GB	2TB
Video Memory	2GB	1 GB	4 GB
Monitor	17.3 Inch	22 Inch	22 Inch
Removable Media	CD/DVD	CD/DVD	CD/DVD
Soundcard	Motherboard	Motherboard	Motherboard
Warranty	4 Years	4 Years	4 Years
Wireless	802.11 a/b/g/n	N/A	N/A
Operating System	Windows 7	Windows 7	Windows 7

Dell XPS/Latitude series

	Basic Laptop	Standard Laptop	Power User Laptop
Processor	Intel Core i5	Intel Core i5	Intel Core i7
RAM (memory)	4 GB	8 GB	16 GB
Hard Drive	128 GB SSD/500 GB	500 GB	1 TB
Video Memory	Shared	1 GB	2 GB
Monitor	13.3 Inch	14 Inch	15.6 Inch
Removable Media	N/A	N/A	N/A
Soundcard	Motherboard	Motherboard	Motherboard
Warranty	4 Years	4 Years	4 Years
Wireless	802.11 a/b/g/n	802.11 a/b/g/n	802.11 a/b/g/n
Operating System	Windows 7	Windows 7	Windows 7

PLEASE CONTACT THE IT HELP DESK WITH ANY QUESTIONS AT 702-895-0777.

Recommended computer models and their specifications for UNLV computer purchases

Lenovo ThinkCentre

	Basic Desktop	Standard Desktop	Power User Desktop
Processor	Intel Core i3	Intel Core i5	Intel Core i7
RAM (memory)	4 GB	8 GB	16 GB
Hard Drive	500 GB	500 GB	1 TB
Video Memory	Shared	1 GB	2 GB
Monitor	22 inch	22 Inch	22 Inch
Removable Media	CD/DVD	CD/DVD	CD/DVD
Soundcard	Motherboard	Motherboard	Motherboard
Warranty	4 Years	4 Years	4 Years
Wireless	N/A	N/A	N/A
Operating System	Windows7	Windows 7	Windows 7

Lenovo ThinkPad

	Standard Laptop	Power User Laptop	Ultra Book Laptop
Processor	Intel Core i3	Intel Core i7	Intel Core i7
RAM (memory)	4 GB	8 GB	8 GB
Hard Drive	500 GB	1 TB	256 GB SSD
Video Memory	Shared	1 GB	Shared
Monitor	11.6 inch	12.5 Inch	14 Inch
Removable Media	N/A	N/A	N/A
Soundcard	Motherboard	Motherboard	Motherboard
Warranty	4 Years	4 Years	4 Years
Wireless	802.11 a/b/g/n	802.11 a/b/g/n	802.11 a/b/g/n
Operating System	Windows7	Windows 7	Windows 7

Lenovo ThinkStation

	Standard Desktop	Power User Desktop
Processor	Intel Quad-Core Xeon	Intel Six-Core Xeon
RAM (memory)	8 GB	16 GB
Hard Drive	500 GB	1 TB
Video Memory	1 GB	2 GB
Monitor	22 Inch	22 Inch
Removable Media	CD/DVD	CD/DVD
Soundcard	Motherboard	Motherboard
Warranty	4 Years	4 Years
Wireless	N/A	N/A
Operating System	Windows 7	Windows 7